

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 4090/2010

CHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KAUR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that there is a bereavement in
the family of the learned counsel for the appellants.
Adjourned for two weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.16
12:38:30 IST
Reason: